

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education Region V

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

September 16, 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 205 c. 2024

PARTICIPATION TO 2024 KASANGGAYAHAN FESTIVAL UNITY AND CIVIC PARADE

To

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Division Chiefs

All EPS, PSDS, SEPS and Section Heads All School Heads and Selected Teachers

- 1. In celebration of the Golden Anniversary of Kasanggayahan Festival, a Unity and Civic Parade shall be held along the main streets from the Provincial Capitol Grounds going to the Sorsogon Sports Arena on October 17, 2024.
- 2. The participants to the said activity are as follows:
 - a. Schools Division Superintendent
 - b. Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
 - c. OSDS Personnel
 - d. Division Chiefs
 - e. All EPS, PSDS, SEPS and Section Heads
 - f. All School Heads and Selected Teachers (10 per big schools)
- 3. The Administrative Officer V is requested to check the attendance and that a 1-day Compensatory Overtime Credit (COC) shall be given to all those who will participate.
- 4. To commemorate with the celebration, the attire will be as follows:
 - a. Male Thursday uniform
 - b. Female Thursday uniform
 - c. Plain Karagumoy hat
- 5. Assembly time and area will be 6:00am at Provincial Capitol Ground. For further queries and clarification please contact Mr. Randy H. Huerto, SP1-PDO designate at CP. No. 09218856735.
- 6. Wide and immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

WILLIAMY. GANDO, CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent







Balogo Sports Complex, Balogo, Sorsogon City, Sorsogon 4700 Landline: (056) 211-6461

Email: sorsogon@deped.gov.ph Website: depedsorsogon.com.ph